

CONTRACT NO. CK-191
STORM SEWER REPLACEMENT
CITY OF KINGSTON
ULSTER COUNTY, NEW YORK

Bid Date: Tuesday, December 17, 2019

BID TABULATION
BRINNIER AND LARIOS, P.C.

				Kingston Equipment Rental		Sun Up Construction Corp.		Arold Construction Co.		H. Osterhoudt Excavation, Inc.		Nicky Diggs Excav. (LandVScope)		Boyce Excavating Co., Inc.		Precise Enterprise II LTD		Hubbell Inc.		TAM Enterprises, Inc.		Merritt Construction Inc.	
				78 Stone Road		7 Viola Court		51 Powder Mill Bridge Rd.		11 Spring Street		PO Box 290		2817 US Route 6		226 Walkill Road		PO Box 664		115 Hartley Road		6 Staghorn Drive	
				West Hurley, NY 12491		Wappingers Falls, NY 12590		Kingston, NY 12401		Ellenville, NY 12428		Lincolndale, NY 10540		Slate Hill, NY 10973		Walden, NY 12586		Margaretville, NY 12455		Goshen, NY 10924		Saugerties, NY 12477	
Item No	Quantity	Unit	Description of Work	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
1	1	Lump Sum	Maint. & Protection of Traffic & Work Areas	\$ 15,300.00	\$ 15,300.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 15,220.00	\$ 15,220.00	\$ 5,768.00	\$ 5,768.00	\$ 6,050.00	\$ 6,050.00	\$ 56,068.00	\$ 56,068.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 5,012.00	\$ 5,012.00	\$ 37,500.00	\$ 37,500.00
2	1	Lump Sum	Site Preparation Including Clearing of Easement Areas, Maintenance &	\$ 72,560.00	\$ 72,560.00	\$ 70,515.00	\$ 70,515.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 59,200.00	\$ 59,200.00	\$ 42,500.00	\$ 42,500.00	\$ 45,460.00	\$ 45,460.00	\$ 5,777.00	\$ 5,777.00	\$ 86,600.00	\$ 86,600.00	\$ 40,615.00	\$ 40,615.00	\$ 85,200.00	\$ 85,200.00
3	7	Each	Precast Concrete Manholes	\$ 6,200.00	\$ 43,400.00	\$ 7,300.00	\$ 51,100.00	\$ 5,350.00	\$ 37,450.00	\$ 8,300.00	\$ 58,100.00	\$ 7,975.00	\$ 55,825.00	\$ 8,288.00	\$ 58,016.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 70,000.00	\$ 8,850.00	\$ 61,950.00	\$ 9,049.00	\$ 63,343.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 126,000.00
4	605	LF	18" Diameter HDPE Storm Sewer	\$ 146.00	\$ 88,330.00	\$ 195.00	\$ 117,975.00	\$ 180.00	\$ 108,900.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 75,625.00	\$ 214.50	\$ 129,772.50	\$ 120.00	\$ 72,600.00	\$ 380.00	\$ 229,900.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 75,625.00	\$ 167.00	\$ 101,035.00	\$ 225.00	\$ 136,125.00
5	30	LF	8" Diameter HDPE Storm Sewer Laterals	\$ 110.00	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 107.00	\$ 3,210.00	\$ 170.00	\$ 5,100.00	\$ 175.00	\$ 5,250.00	\$ 181.50	\$ 5,445.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 140.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 105.00	\$ 3,150.00	\$ 1,163.00	\$ 34,890.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 15,000.00
6	1	Lump Sum	County RR Crossing in 30 inch Steel Carrier Pipe	\$ 75,000.00	\$ 75,000.00	\$ 55,000.00	\$ 55,000.00	\$ 65,000.00	\$ 65,000.00	\$ 121,425.00	\$ 121,425.00	\$ 54,000.00	\$ 54,000.00	\$ 82,572.00	\$ 82,572.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 128,500.00	\$ 128,500.00	\$ 120,054.00	\$ 120,054.00	\$ 92,000.00	\$ 92,000.00
7	435	LF	24" Dia. HDPE Storm Sewer Hurley Ave Easement Area	\$ 112.00	\$ 48,720.00	\$ 114.00	\$ 49,590.00	\$ 160.00	\$ 69,600.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 54,375.00	\$ 214.50	\$ 93,307.50	\$ 168.00	\$ 73,080.00	\$ 145.00	\$ 63,075.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 54,375.00	\$ 167.00	\$ 72,645.00	\$ 145.00	\$ 63,075.00
8	16	CY	Rip-rapped Outfall Channel Hurley Ave Easement Sewer	\$ 90.00	\$ 1,440.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 72.00	\$ 1,152.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 367.00	\$ 5,872.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 1,760.00	\$ 1,120.00	\$ 17,920.00	\$ 185.00	\$ 2,960.00
9	1	Each	Concrete Headwall at Outlet to Hurley Ave Easement Sewer	\$ 3,700.00	\$ 3,700.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 4,820.00	\$ 4,820.00	\$ 4,950.00	\$ 4,950.00	\$ 8,592.00	\$ 8,592.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 26,213.00	\$ 26,213.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00
10	140	CY	Pavement Subbase Material	\$ 50.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 83.00	\$ 11,620.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 48.00	\$ 6,720.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 7,700.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 11,200.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 11,200.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 9,100.00	\$ 122.00	\$ 17,080.00	\$ 32.00	\$ 4,480.00
11	75	Tons	Asphaltic Concrete Base Course	\$ 275.00	\$ 20,625.00	\$ 158.00	\$ 11,850.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 18,750.00	\$ 180.00	\$ 13,500.00	\$ 176.00	\$ 13,200.00	\$ 209.00	\$ 15,675.00	\$ 230.00	\$ 17,250.00	\$ 220.00	\$ 16,500.00	\$ 480.00	\$ 36,000.00	\$ 165.00	\$ 12,375.00
12	45	Tons	Asphaltic Concrete Top Course	\$ 300.00	\$ 13,500.00	\$ 160.00	\$ 7,200.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 11,250.00	\$ 180.00	\$ 8,100.00	\$ 176.00	\$ 7,920.00	\$ 297.00	\$ 13,365.00	\$ 230.00	\$ 10,350.00	\$ 220.00	\$ 9,900.00	\$ 729.00	\$ 32,805.00	\$ 165.00	\$ 7,425.00
13	100	CY	Select Backfill	\$ 15.50	\$ 1,550.00	\$ 53.00	\$ 5,300.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 41.00	\$ 4,100.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 58.00	\$ 5,800.00	\$ 71.00	\$ 7,100.00	\$ 32.00	\$ 3,200.00
14	12	CY	Flowable Fill in Storm Line Being Abandoned in Hurley Ave Easement	\$ 195.00	\$ 2,340.00	\$ 320.00	\$ 3,840.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 140.00	\$ 1,680.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 275.00	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 9,600.00	\$ 850.00	\$ 10,200.00	\$ 274.00	\$ 3,288.00	\$ 665.00	\$ 7,980.00
			TOTAL AMOUNT BASE BID		\$396,765.00		\$408,800.00		\$410,070.00		\$ 419,815.00		\$ 429,570.00		\$457,300.00		\$458,352.00		\$476,960.00		\$578,000.00		\$600,820.00
			ALLOWANCE		\$ 20,000.00		\$ 20,000.00		\$ 20,000.00		\$ 20,000.00		\$ 20,000.00		\$ 20,000.00		\$ 20,000.00		\$ 20,000.00		\$ 20,000.00		\$ 20,000.00
			TOTAL AMOUNT BID		\$416,765.00		\$428,800.00		\$430,070.00		\$ 439,815.00		\$ 449,570.00		\$477,300.00		\$478,352.00		\$496,960.00		\$598,000.00		\$620,820.00

* Mathematical Error in Boyce Excavating Co., Inc. Item No. 11 corrected amount shown above.